
Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Boulder Region Hospitals

Statewide % of Medicare

255%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous Year

Boulder Community Hospital 266%

Boulder Region % of Medicare

202%

= no data from previous year

Good Samaritan Medical Center                                                           177% 3%

Avista Adventist Hospital 186% 10%

Longmont United Hospital 301% 9%
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

CO Springs Region Hospitals

Memorial Health System

Penrose/St. Francis Healthcare 242%

259%

Statewide % of Medicare

255%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous Year

6%

6%

Colorado Springs Region % of Medicare

250%
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Statewide % of Medicare

255%
Denver Region % of Medicare

243%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous YearEast Region Hospitals
St. Anthony Hospital 

North Suburban Medical Center
Parker Adventist Hospital

Platte Valley Medical Center
St. Anthony North Health Campus 

Swedish Medical Center
Littleton Adventist Hospital

Castle Rock Adventist Hospital
University of Colorado Hospital

Presbyterian St. Lukes Medical Center
The Medical Center of Aurora

Sky Ridge Medical Center
Porter Adventist Hospital

Lutheran Medical Center
Rose Medical Center

Saint Joseph Hospital
Denver Health Medical Center

Orthocolorado Hospital

394%

4%
6%

385%
330%
329%

308%
304%

299%
281%

269%
251%
248%

240%
240%

8%
16%
7%

11%
3%
6%
4%
7%
6%

3%
35%

238%
233%

154%
203%
205%

3%
15%
16%

16%
13%
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Statewide % of Medicare

255%
East Region % of Medicare

258%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous YearEast Region Hospitals

Colorado Plains Medical Center
Sterling Regional Medical Center

St. Thomas More Hospital
Mt. San Rafael Hospital

Arkansas Valley Regional Medical Center

Heart of the Rockies Regional Medical Center
Prowers Medical Center

Sedgwick County Health Center
Conejos County Hospital

Yuma District Hospital
Kit Carson County Memorial Hospital

Wray Community District Hospital

508%

6%
11%

389%
337%

297%
269%

255%
219%
192%
163%
141%
138%

137%
129%

11%
7%
5%
6%

20%
8%
2%
1%
5%

8%
8%
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San Luis Valley Regional Medical Center
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Grand Junction Region Hospitals

Medical Center of the Rockies

Poudre Valley Hospital 370%

373%

Statewide % of Medicare 

255%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous Year

13%

Fort Collins Region % of Medicare

350%

Estes Park Medical Center 205%

14%

0%
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Mckee Medical Center 283% 11%
View the Full Report
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Greeley Region Hospitals

North Colorado Medical Center 324%

Statewide % of Medicare

255%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous Year

4%

Greeley Region % of Medicare

324%
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Statewide % of Medicare

255%
Pueblo Region % of Medicare

270%

Pueblo Region Hospitals

Parkview Medical Center

St. Mary Corwin Medical Center 277%

268%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous Year

7%

12%
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Medicare Reference-Based Commercial Price Variation By Region for 
Inpatient/Outpatient Combined Hospital Services, 2018

Statewide % of Medicare

255%
West Region % of Medicare

265%

2018 % of Medicare Percent Change from Previous YearWest Region Hospitals

St. Anthony Summit Medical Center
Valley View Hospital

Montrose Memorial Hospital
Delta County Memorial Hospital
Mercy Regional Medical Center

Animas Surgical Hospital 
Yampa Valley Medical Center

Grand River Valley Hospital District
Vail Valley Medical Center

Southwest Memorial Hospital 
Gunnison Valley Hospital 

The Memorial Hospital 
Pagosa Springs Medical Center
Aspen Valley Hospital District

449%

7%
12%

417%
316%

296%
285%

264%
249%

228%
228%
216%
216%

175%
146%

124%

11%
5%
3%

22%
10%
24%
2%
5%
4%
9%
8%

12%
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